FLAT-8 metallic lid floating
Features
• Oscillator frequency guaranteed at 250 kHz
• Trimmed oscillator for precise frequency control
• Current mode operation to 500 kHz automatic feed forward compensation
• Latching PWM for cycle-by-cycle current limiting
• Internally trimmed reference with undervoltage lockout
• High current totem pole output

9 Ordering information
Table 9. Order codes
Order code Detailed
specification Quality level Radiation
level
Duty
cycle
max.
Package Mass (g) Lead
finish Marking(1) Packing
ST1843K1 - Engineering
model -
100%
Flat-8 0.45
Gold
ST1843K1
Strip pack
ST1843FKG 9108/020/01F
ESCC 50 krad(si)
9108/020/01F
ST1843FKT 9108/020/02F Solder dip 9108/020/02F
ST1845K1 - Engineering
model -
50%
Gold
ST1845K1
ST1845RKG 9108/021/01R
ESCC 100 krad(si)
9108/021/01R
ST1845RKT 9108/021/02R Solder dip 9108/021/02R
1. Specific marking only. Complete marking includes in addition the following: ST logo, ESCC logo, date code
and country of origin.
Note: Contact ST Sales office for information about specific conditions for products in die form, other quality levels and
tape and reel packing.